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Sweden

Total wetland area: 9,3 M ha

Total peatland area: 6,5 M ha



Monitoring vegetation changes on Skattlösbergs 
Stormosse

A 40 m transect 1945 (Sjörs) and 1995 (Gunnarsson)



Ecosystem services from wetlands

• Climate: Carbon storage. Drained peatlands in Sweden 
causes GHG emissions at a total of more 11,4 million ton 
CO2 ekv (1/5 of total SE emissions).

• Eutrophication: CAP support for wetland restoration 
reduces transport of P to the sea with 18 ton yearly and N 
with170 ton yearly. 

• Biodivercity: 800 redlisted species in wetlands.  
• Water maintanance in the landscape: wetlands stores 

and balances water in the landscape, buffer floodings and 
supports groundwater. 



• Total area 3.5 x 106 km2

• Peat depth average about 2 m 
• Maximum peat depth about 10 m
• Carbon storage 300-400 Gt
• Atmospheric carbon 750 Gt 

efter Håkan Rydin

Sphagnum mires of the world



Drainage destoyes numerous ecosystem services



Tracs from terrain-wehicles



Forrestry roads affecting wetlands





Climate change 
• Will hydrology change in parts of 

the landscape?

• Will drainage for land use and 
urban areas increase due to 
higher precipitation? 

• Will drought exceed in areas that 
already have water scarcity

• Will the time wetlands are frozen 
decrease and more carbon 
released or captured?

• Will palsa mires and other mire 
types change?



Wetlands –one of Swedens
environmental goals

Specifications:

• Conservation of nature- and cultural values
• Wetland distribution
• Ecosystem services
• Restoring (constructing) wetlands
• Favourable Conservation Status
• Recreation
• Species connectivity
• Genetical variation
• Threatened species and habitats
• Invasive ailians species and GMO



What does the government do for the 
wetlands?

• The Swedish Mire Protection plan
• EU: Natura 2000
• CBD, Ramsar-convention, Climate-work
• Arctic Wetland Initiative
• Green infrastructure
• IAS-work (i e racoon dog, some plants)
• Regulations for terrain-wehicles are beeing overlooked



Total restored wetland area in 
Sweden 2010-2018



The Swedish governments special 
wetlands campain 2018-2020

2018
•Local municipality projects ( goal: 740 ha) 167 MSEK
•County administration boards projects (goal: 2500 ha) 36 MSEK
•Informations, meetings, webinars, courses, investigations

2019 
•Over 100 applications
•Budget cut and partly restored

2020
•Budget for 2020 depending on if the parliament accepts the      

governments budget proposal



• Norrbotten and fjällen missing

• Presents the 491 most valuable 
mires in the country except 
Norrbotten and alpine mires (for 
completion later)

• Covers 6% av the country:s 
mires

• 345 needing protection

Swedish mire protection plan 1994



The Swedish Mire Protection Plan
Remaining area to protecte 170 000 ha (out of totally

550 000) 
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Så här fungerar det

		Diagram för budget- och lagstiftningsmallar

		Övergripande beskrivning														Om diagramstorleken (inte ytan) ändrats måste det ställas in med korrekta värden innan diagrammet kopieras

		Använd diagramförlagorna i någon av de tre flikarna Statformat, Budgetmallar…

		Diagrammen har de storlekar som används i lagstiftnings- och budgetmallarna														1. Markera hela diagramområdet (inte ritytan eller någon del av diagrammet)

		Om ett diagram senare råkar få ändrad storlek behöver det återställas eller														2. Klicka på Format på Diagramverktygsmenyn (enligt bilden nedan)														Diagramstorlek				Diagramstorlek						Diagramstorlek

		skapas om från början. Se beskrivning till höger																												Budgetmallar dubbla spalter				Budgetmallar hel sida						Statsformat

		Alla diagram är kopplade till dataområdet.

		Steg för att skapa diagram

		1. Öppna denna Excelmall och spara den som en Excelarbetsbok

		2. Byt till någon av flikarna Statsformat eller Budgetmallar…

		3. Ändra rubriker och värden i dataområdet

		4. Markera ett diagramområde, för t.ex. Stapeldiagram														3. Ändra i Diagramverktygsmenyn till de värden som står i storlekleksfälten längst ut till höger

		5. Kopplingen till dataområdet visas														4. Kopiera och klistra in enligt beskrivningen till vänster

		6. Redigera data och diagram och spara Excelarbetsboken

		Kopiera diagram till Word

		1. Markera diagramområdet och kontrollera att dataområdet också blir markerat

		2. Kopiera med Ctrl + C

		3. Gå över till Word och det ställe där det är förberett att klistra in diagram

		(använd snabbdelen Diagram)

		4. Klistra in med Alt + D eller knappen "Klistra in med källformatering".

		5. När ett eller flera diagram klistrats in kan löpnumren uppdateras med

		Ctrl + P  och Esc  (Skriv ut och avbryt)





Statsformat

		Diagram för lagstiftningsmallar i statsformat

				Stapeldiagram												Linjediagram														Kombinationsdiagram																		Ytdiagram												Cirkeldiagram

		Dataområde

		År		Areal som kvarstår		Exempel2		Exempel3

		06		238,377		50		90

		07		237,149		60		50

		08		232200		40		20

		09		230332		60		30

		10		223700		30		40

		11		221771		70		80

		12		201247		80		30

		13		185220		40		40

		14		179309		50		70

		15		176456		40		60

		16		173799		70		70

		17		171050

		18		169916





Statsformat

		



Areal som kvarstår



Budgetmallar dubbla spalter
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Budgetmallar hel sida
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		Diagram för budgetmallar med dubbla spalter

						Stapeldiagram										Linjediagram										Kombinationsdiagram										Ytdiagram										Cirkeldiagram

		Dataområde

		År		Exempel1		Exempel2		Exempel3

		05		20		50		90

		06		30		60		50

		07		40		40		20

		08		50		60		30

		09		10		30		40

		10		60		70		80

		11		40		80		30

		12		10		40		40

		13		80		50		70

		14		60		40		60

		15		10		70		70





		



Exempel1

Exempel2

Exempel3



		



Exempel1

Exempel2

Exempel3



		



Exempel1

Exempel2

Exempel3



		



Exempel1

Exempel2

Exempel3



		



Exempel1

Exempel2

Exempel3



		Diagram för budgetmallar hel sida

						Stapeldiagram																		Linjediagram																						Kombinationsdiagram																				Ytdiagram																										Cirkeldiagram

		Dataområde

		År		Exempel1		Exempel2		Exempel3

		05		20		50		90

		06		30		60		50

		07		40		40		20

		08		50		60		30

		09		10		30		40

		10		60		70		80

		11		40		80		30

		12		10		40		40

		13		80		50		70

		14		60		40		60

		15		10		70		70
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Ramsar sites in Sweden
66 sites  
646 000 hectares

Nordic Baltic Wetlands Initiative
Projects on Mires and climate 

Ramsar



VMI - The Swedish wetland survey

• The survey took place 1981-2005
• The whole of Sweden except the alpine zone (Nordic Council)
• Included all wetlands larger than regional minimum size limit
• 35 000 sites and about 12 000 of them visited in the field.
• 3.4 millions hectares of wetland surveyed

Gunnarsson and Löfroth, 2009. Våtmarksinventeringen – resultat från 25 års inventeringar. www.naturvardsverket.se/978-91-620-5925-5

http://www.naturvardsverket.se/978-91-620-5925-5


Total mire area 5.1 
million ha, or 12,7% of 
total land area

VMI – Mire types

VMI – Human impact
What the degree of human 
impact is for the sub-site. 
Sub-site with local impact 
also include large areas 
with no impact. 
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1. SWE-data

		Version 2014-07-04

				SCB 2010

		Landuse Sweden		Markanvändning 2010 (SCB)		Area (ha)

		Arabel land		Åkermark		2,633,457

		Grazing		Betesmark		451,908

		Forest high productivity		Produktiv skogsmark		22,475,000

		Forest low productivity		Improduktiv skogsmark		5,800,000

				Bebyggd mark med omgiv		1,150,450

		Extraction site		Täkt/gruva		60,647

		Spor tareas (golf/alpin skiing)		Golf/pister		35,659

		Open mire		Öppen myr		3,684,990

				Naturlig öppen gräsmark		3,230,100

		Exposed bedrock etc		Berg i dag & övrigt		1,211,712

		Total land area		Total land		40,733,923

		Lakes and rivers		Vatten		4,007,930

		Total land and water area		Total land o vatten		44,741,853

		High mountain areas		Fjällen		5,160,000

		(overlapping with the area above)		(överlappar med övriga klasser ovan)





2. SWE-mire data

		Version 2014-07-04

		Mire in Sweden		Area in ha		% of total		% of total

						land- o waterarea		landarea

		Different estimations /calculation

		SCB 2010 - Baserad på SNV 1991 och korrigerad SMD-data 2000

		Total mire		5,155,800		11.5		12.7

		Open mire		3,706,804		8.3		9.1

		Mire forested		1,448,996		3.2		3.6

		Marktäckeklasser i SMD 2000

		Total mire		5,165,185		11.5		12.7

		Open mire		3,895,600		8.7		9.6

		Mire forested		1,269,585		2.8		3.1

		NILS Landscape monitoring programme (Christensen mfl 2008)

		Total mire		5,230,000		12		12.8

		Wet areas on topographic maps (Olsson 2002)

		Total mire		5,480,000		12.5		13.5





3. VMI-data wetland 

		Version 2014-07-04

		Based upon data from 140703 based upon backup from 2010

		Wetland types		Total area in ha

		Concentric bog		19,200

		Eccentric bog		38,282

		Sloping bog		43,789

		Plateau bog		70,892

		Slightly raised bog		225,888

		Northern bog		151,998

		Northern reticulate bog		1,593

		Indeterminable bog		13,739

		Topogenous fen		1,127,700

		Coastal topogenous fen		3,386

		String flark fen		395,406

		Soligenous fen		168,071

		Strongly sloping fen		3,241

		Indeterminable fen		1,226

		Mosaic mixed mire		185,853

		Palsa mire		9,011

		String mixed mire		294,709

		Indeterminable mire		35,533

		Total mire		2,789,517

		Swamp forest		266,821

		Coastal wet heath		312

		Wet heath		26,102

		Lacustrine inundated fen		30,298

		Riverine inundated fen		67,158

		Lacustrine marsh		2,493

		Lacustrine shrub swamp		6

		Riverine marsh		9,637

		Riverine shrub swamp		4,085

		Limnogenous swamp forest		21,042

		Limnogenous wet meadow		9,165

		Coastal marsh		2,961

		Coastal shrub swamp		56

		Coastal swamp forest		438

		Coastal wet meadow		9,640

		Marine coastal lagoons		381

		Wet meadow		7,981

		Land temporarily flooded by groundwater		585

		Land temporarily flooded by surface water		883

		Indeterminable open other wetland		2,409

		Indeterminable wetland		5,778

		Total wetland excl. mire and "aquatic"		468,231

		Temporarily bare river sediment		194

		Overgrown lake		41,336

		Marl lake		637

		Tarn		76,677

		Reed		16,084

		Floating vegetation		4,262

		Temporarily bare coastal sediment		484

		Shallow clay bottom		168

		Marine submerged vegetation		94

		Total "Aquatic"		139,936

		"Non-aquatic" wetland		3,257,748

		All VMI-wetlands		3,397,684

		Aggregated wetland types (of interest for peat accumulation)

		Raised bogs		172163

		Slightly raised/plane bogs		379479

		Indeterminable bog/fen/mire		50498

		Topogenous fens		1,131,086

		Sloping fens		566718

		Mixed mires		489573

		Swamp forest (some accumulate peat)		266,821

		Wet heath  (thin or none peat layer)		26,414

		Inundated fens (some accumulate peat)		97,456

		Total peat accumulation wetland gruoups

		Mire		2,789,517

		Other wetland partly peat accumulating		390,691

		Group of mire typer		Total (ha)

		Distinctly raised bogs		172,163

		Other bogs		379,479

		Topogenous fens		1,131,086

		Sloping fens		566,718

		Mixed mires		489,573

		Indeterminable mire		50,498

		Mires not surveyed in VMI		2,366,283

		Total		5,155,800





3. VMI-data wetland 

		





4. VMI Impact Tables

		Version 2014-07-04

		Based upon data from 140703 based upon backup from 2010

								Degree of impact in total for sub-sites based upon registered impact types and their degree of impact

		Wetland type		Group		Total area		Strong general				Weak general				Strong local				Weak local				None

						in ha		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %

		Concentric bog		RB		19,200		386		2		303		2		12293		64		4866		25		1352		7

		Eccentric bog		RB		38,282		1392		4		1422		4		24947		65		7039		18		3482		9

		Sloping bog		RB		43,789		968		2		2298		5		25717		59		6994		16		7812		18

		Plateau bog		RB		70,892		4502		6		4977		7		49246		69		8230		12		3937		6

		Slightly raised bog		PB		225,888		20262		9		28373		13		123064		54		33937		15		20252		9

		Northern bog		PB		151,998		1521		1		4406		3		54556		36		36217		24		55298		36

		Northern reticulate bog		PB		1,593		0		0		0		0		103		6		196		12		1294		81

		Indeterminable bog		IM		13,739		12747		93		469		3		300		2		156		1		67		0

		Indeterminable fen		IM		1,226		905		74		279		23		9		1		5		0		28		2

		Indeterminable mire		IM		35,533		32413		91		1742		5		617		2		0		0		761		2

		Topogenous fen		TF		1,127,700		47,742		4		51,391		5		512,522		45		240,597		21		275,448		24

		Coastal topogenous fen		TF		3,386		207		6		530		16		1,605		47		518		15		526		16

		Flark fen		SF		395,406		4533		1		8970		2		119745		30		103586		26		158572		40

		Soligenous fen		SF		168,071		976		1		3499		2		37202		22		33350		20		93044		55

		Strongly sloping fen		SF		3,241		0		0		0		0		370		11		370		11		2501		77

		Mosaic mixed mire		MM		185,853		2,319		1		8,345		4		61,741		33		43,921		24		69,527		37

		Palsa mire		MM		9,011		0		0		0		0		262		3		0		0		8749		97

		String mixed mire		MM		294,709		3643		1		2648		1		65134		22		64535		22		158749		54

		Total				2,789,517		134,516		5		119,652		4		1,089,433		39		584,517		21		861,399		31

		Aggregated wetland types		Group		Area		Strong general				Weak general				Strong local				Weak local				None

						in ha		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %

		"Raised bogs"		RB		172,163		7,248		4		9,000		5		112,203		65		27,129		16		16,583		10

		"Plane-slightly raised bogs"		PB		379,479		21,783		6		32,779		9		177,723		47		70,350		19		76,844		20

		"Indeterminable mire"		IM		50,498		46,065		91		2,490		5		926		2		161		0		856		2

		"Topogenous fens"		TF		1,131,086		47,949		4		51,921		5		514,127		45		241,115		21		275,974		24

		"Soligenous fens"		SF		566,718		5,509		1		12,469		2		157,317		28		137,306		24		254,117		45

		"Mixed mires"		MM		489,573		5,962		1		10,993		2		127,137		26		108,456		22		237,025		48

						2,789,517		134,516		5		119,652		4		1,089,433		39		584,517		21		861,399		31





5. VMI Impact Figures 

		Version 2014-07-04						Based upon data from 140703 based upon backup from 2010

				Strong general		Weak general		Strong local		Weak local		None

		RB		7,248		9,000		112,203		27,129		16,583		Raised bogs

		PB		21,783		32,779		177,723		70,350		76,844		Plane bogs

		IM		46,065		2,490		926		161		856		Indeterminable mire

		TF		47,949		51,921		514,127		241,115		275,974		Topogenous fens

		SF		5,509		12,469		157,317		137,306		254,117		Sloping fens

		MM		5,962		10,993		127,137		108,456		237,025		Mixed mires

		Degree of human impact on mires (including unknown mire area not surveyed by VMI)

				None		Weak local		Strong local		Weak general		Strong general		Unknown

				861,399		584,517		1,089,433		119,652		134,516		2,366,283





5. VMI Impact Figures 
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1. SWE-data

		Version 2014-07-04

				SCB 2010

		Landuse Sweden		Markanvändning 2010 (SCB)		Area (ha)

		Arable land		Åkermark		2,633,457

		Grazing		Betesmark		451,908

		Forest high productivity		Produktiv skogsmark		22,475,000

		Forest low productivity		Improduktiv skogsmark		5,800,000

		Built-up areas		Bebyggd mark med omgiv		1,150,450

		Extraction site		Täkt/gruva		60,647

		Spor tareas (golf/alpin skiing)		Golf/pister		35,659

		Open mire		Öppen myr		3,684,990

		Natural open grassland		Naturlig öppen gräsmark		3,230,100

		Exposed bedrock etc		Berg i dag & övrigt		1,211,712

		Total land area		Total land		40,733,923

		Lakes and rivers		Vatten		4,007,930

		Total land and water area		Total land o vatten		44,741,853

		High mountain areas		Fjällen		5,160,000

		(overlapping with the area above)		(överlappar med övriga klasser ovan)





2. SWE-mire data

		Version 2014-07-04

		Mire in Sweden		Area in ha		% of total		% of total

						land- o waterarea		landarea

		Different estimations /calculation

		SCB 2010 - Baserad på SNV 1991 och korrigerad SMD-data 2000

		Total mire		5,155,800		11.5		12.7

		Open mire		3,706,804		8.3		9.1

		Mire forested		1,448,996		3.2		3.6

		Marktäckeklasser i SMD 2000

		Total mire		5,165,185		11.5		12.7

		Open mire		3,895,600		8.7		9.6

		Mire forested		1,269,585		2.8		3.1

		NILS Landscape monitoring programme (Christensen mfl 2008)

		Total mire		5,230,000		12		12.8

		Wet areas on topographic maps (Olsson 2002)

		Total mire		5,480,000		12.5		13.5





3. VMI-data wetland 

		Version 2014-07-04

		Based upon data from 140703 based upon backup from 2010

		Wetland types		Total area in ha

		Concentric bog		19,200

		Eccentric bog		38,282

		Sloping bog		43,789

		Plateau bog		70,892

		Slightly raised bog		225,888

		Northern bog		151,998

		Northern reticulate bog		1,593

		Indeterminable bog		13,739

		Topogenous fen		1,127,700

		Coastal topogenous fen		3,386

		String flark fen		395,406

		Soligenous fen		168,071

		Strongly sloping fen		3,241

		Indeterminable fen		1,226

		Mosaic mixed mire		185,853

		Palsa mire		9,011

		String mixed mire		294,709

		Indeterminable mire		35,533

		Total mire		2,789,517

		Swamp forest		266,821

		Coastal wet heath		312

		Wet heath		26,102

		Lacustrine inundated fen		30,298

		Riverine inundated fen		67,158

		Lacustrine marsh		2,493

		Lacustrine shrub swamp		6

		Riverine marsh		9,637

		Riverine shrub swamp		4,085

		Limnogenous swamp forest		21,042

		Limnogenous wet meadow		9,165

		Coastal marsh		2,961

		Coastal shrub swamp		56

		Coastal swamp forest		438

		Coastal wet meadow		9,640

		Marine coastal lagoons		381

		Wet meadow		7,981

		Land temporarily flooded by groundwater		585

		Land temporarily flooded by surface water		883

		Indeterminable open other wetland		2,409

		Indeterminable wetland		5,778

		Total wetland excl. mire and "aquatic"		468,231

		Temporarily bare river sediment		194

		Overgrown lake		41,336

		Marl lake		637

		Tarn		76,677

		Reed		16,084

		Floating vegetation		4,262

		Temporarily bare coastal sediment		484

		Shallow clay bottom		168

		Marine submerged vegetation		94

		Total "Aquatic"		139,936

		"Non-aquatic" wetland		3,257,748

		All VMI-wetlands		3,397,684

		Aggregated wetland types (of interest for peat accumulation)

		Raised bogs		172163

		Slightly raised/plane bogs		225,888

		Northern plane bog		202,496

		Indeterminable bog/fen/mire		50498

		Topogenous fens		1,131,086

		Sloping fens		566718

		Mixed mires		489573

		Swamp forest (some accumulate peat)		266,821

		Wet heath  (thin or none peat layer)		26,414

		Inundated fens (some accumulate peat)		97,456

		Total peat accumulation wetland gruoups

		Mire		2,635,926

		Other wetland partly peat accumulating		390,691

		Group of mire typer		Total (ha)

		Distinctly raised bogs		172,163

		Slightly raised/plane bogs		225888

		Northern plane bogs		202,496

		Topogenous fens		1,131,086

		Sloping fens		566,718

		Mixed mires		489,573

		Indeterminable mire		50,498

		Mires not surveyed in VMI		2,366,283

		Total		5,155,800





3. VMI-data wetland 

		





4. VMI Impact Tables

		Version 2014-07-04

		Based upon data from 140703 based upon backup from 2010

								Degree of impact in total for sub-sites based upon registered impact types and their degree of impact

		Mire types		Group		Total area		Strong general				Weak general				Strong local				Weak local				None

						in ha		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %

		Concentric bog		RB		19,200		386		2		303		2		12293		64		4866		25		1352		7

		Eccentric bog		RB		38,282		1392		4		1422		4		24947		65		7039		18		3482		9

		Sloping bog		RB		43,789		968		2		2298		5		25717		59		6994		16		7812		18

		Plateau bog		RB		70,892		4502		6		4977		7		49246		69		8230		12		3937		6

		Slightly raised bog		PB		225,888		20262		9		28373		13		123064		54		33937		15		20252		9

		Northern bog		PB		151,998		1521		1		4406		3		54556		36		36217		24		55298		36

		Northern reticulate bog		PB		1,593		0		0		0		0		103		6		196		12		1294		81

		Indeterminable bog		IM		13,739		12747		93		469		3		300		2		156		1		67		0

		Indeterminable fen		IM		1,226		905		74		279		23		9		1		5		0		28		2

		Indeterminable mire		IM		35,533		32413		91		1742		5		617		2		0		0		761		2

		Topogenous fen		TF		1,127,700		47,742		4		51,391		5		512,522		45		240,597		21		275,448		24

		Coastal topogenous fen		TF		3,386		207		6		530		16		1,605		47		518		15		526		16

		Flark fen		SF		395,406		4533		1		8970		2		119745		30		103586		26		158572		40

		Soligenous fen		SF		168,071		976		1		3499		2		37202		22		33350		20		93044		55

		Strongly sloping fen		SF		3,241		0		0		0		0		370		11		370		11		2501		77

		Mosaic mixed mire		MM		185,853		2,319		1		8,345		4		61,741		33		43,921		24		69,527		37

		Palsa mire		MM		9,011		0		0		0		0		262		3		0		0		8749		97

		String mixed mire		MM		294,709		3643		1		2648		1		65134		22		64535		22		158749		54

		Total				2,789,517		134,516		5		119,652		4		1,089,433		39		584,517		21		861,399		31

		Aggregated mire types		Group		Area		Strong general				Weak general				Strong local				Weak local				None

						in ha		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %		in ha		in %

		"Raised bogs"		RB		172,163		7,248		4		9,000		5		112,203		65		27,129		16		16,583		10

		"Plane-slightly raised bogs"		PB		225,888		20,262		9		28,373		13		123,064		54		33,937		15		20,252		9

		Northern plane bog		NB		153,591		1,521		1		4,406		3		54,659		36		36,413		24		56,592		37

		"Indeterminable mire"		IM		50,498		46,065		91		2,490		5		926		2		161		0		856		2

		"Topogenous fens"		TF		1,131,086		47,949		4		51,921		5		514,127		45		241,115		21		275,974		24

		"Soligenous fens"		SF		566,718		5,509		1		12,469		2		157,317		28		137,306		24		254,117		45

		"Mixed mires"		MM		489,573		5,962		1		10,993		2		127,137		26		108,456		22		237,025		48

						2,789,517		134,516		5		119,652		4		1,089,433		39		584,517		21		861,399		31





5. VMI Impact Figures 

		Version 2014-07-04						Based upon data from 140703 based upon backup from 2010

				Strong general		Weak general		Strong local		Weak local		None

		IM		46,065		2,490		926		161		856		Indeterminable mire

		PB		20,262		28,373		123,064		33,937		20,252		Plane bogs

		RB		7,248		9,000		112,203		27,129		16,583		Raised bogs

		NB		1,521		4,406		54,659		36,413		56,592		Northen plane bogs

		TF		47,949		51,921		514,127		241,115		275,974		Topogenous fens

		SF		5,509		12,469		157,317		137,306		254,117		Sloping fens

		MM		5,962		10,993		127,137		108,456		237,025		Mixed mires

		Degree of human impact on mires (including unknown mire area not surveyed by VMI)

				None		Weak local		Strong local		Weak general		Strong general		Unknown

				804,807		548,104		1,034,774		115,246		132,995		2,366,283





5. VMI Impact Figures 
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Pressure – Human impact in VMI

• Assessment of the survey show 89000 registered impacts 

Drainage 
Logging 
Roads 
Power lines 
Other impacts 
Winter roads and vehicle tracks 
Peat cutting 
Water table regulations 
Buildings 
Farming

Impact types

Gunnarsson and Löfroth, 2009. Våtmarksinventeringen – resultat från 25 års inventeringar. www.naturvardsverket.se/978-91-620-5925-5
Gunnarsson and Löfroth, 2014. The Swedish Wetland Survey – compiled excerpts from the national final report. www.naturvardsverket.se/978-91-620-6618-5

http://www.naturvardsverket.se/978-91-620-5925-5
http://www.naturvardsverket.se/978-91-620-6618-5


Project about Arctic wetlands within the Arctic Council /CAFF

• Identify knowledge-base: inventories, land-use, damage, indogenous
peoples use

• Produce case-studies –good examples of different restauration/management 
measures in different regions, with different stakeholders

• Produce maps of wetland distribution, status, threats, landuse in the Arctic
• Produce policy recommendations for different regions within the Arctic

Draft Ramsar resolution on wetland in polar and subpolar areas 

• Under preparation for Ramsar COP October 2018
• Input can be sent to jenny.lonnstad@naturvardsverket.se

Arctic Wetland Initiative (SE GOV)

Policy recommendations on wetland management 
*Climate change *Biodiversity *Indogenous peoples

-



Life to addmire
A presentation in how we restored 40.000 hectares of mires and rich fens

Budget: 6.8 milion Euros
2010-2015

Skåne, Kronoberg, Östergötland, Jönköping, Dalarna, Västernorrland and Jämtland Counties



Life to ad(d)mire –
restoration of mires

• Restoration of 35 Mire sites, with high 
conservation values

• Effects 2435 hectares
• Different techniques  depending on the 

conditions of the site
• (Raising water level/ lowering ground level.)



Thanks to Lisa Tenning and Jenny 
Lonnstad for letting me use some of
their powerpoint-pages

Thank you for listening! /Micke



Swedish publications in English 

The Swedish Wetland Survey
http://www.naturvardsverket.se/Documents/publikationer6400/978-91-620-
6618-5.pdf?pid=13166

Restoration project Life to Ad(d)mire
http://www.lansstyrelsen.se/Jamtland/Sv/djur-och-natur/skyddad-natur/life-
projekt/life-to-addmire/Pages/default.aspx
Continue to ”Final seminar ”and ”In English”

http://www.naturvardsverket.se/Documents/publikationer6400/978-91-620-6618-5.pdf?pid=13166
http://www.lansstyrelsen.se/Jamtland/Sv/djur-och-natur/skyddad-natur/life-projekt/life-to-addmire/Pages/default.aspx
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